Snowy Technical Standards
SHL-ELE-156 (O) Annexure O - Asset Identification Requirements
General Low Voltage Electrical Requirements
Subject Matter Expert
Kapila Nanayakkara
Principal Electrical Engineer
Version Date: 1 January 2017
Revision: Original

the ANSI numbering system for sites utilising it.
2.2. Equipment labels
2.2.1. General
The labels must be permanently fixed to or immediately adjacent to the equipment so that they are clearly visible
from the normal access position. Where the visibility and functionality of the labels is not reduced by fixing to a
permanent structure adjacent to the equipment (i.e. a wall), this location must be used.
Fixing must be by mechanical means (i.e. zinc plate steel screws, stainless steel cable ties). Gluing or double
sided tape must not be used except with approval by SHL.
The labels must have the following layout and include the following information:
● Unit number: eg, UNIT 4
● System: GOVERNOR PUMPING SET
● Sub-system (if appropriate): eg, UNLOADER 'A'
● Description which identifies the item and its purpose
Refer to SHL document E-GEN-194-13 for further details for styles and sizes for characters on engraved labels.
2.2.2. Indoor labels
All indoor labels must be engraved in plastic laminate composed of white and black layers so that there are
black letters of not less than 4mm high on a white background.
2.2.3. Outdoor labels
Outdoor labels must be stainless steel matt finish, with engraved letters not less than 4 mm, filled with black
paint.
2.2.4. Valve labels
In addition the requirements above, valve labels must also include valve number and the notation NO or NC
indicating the valve is normally open or normally closed where appropriate. Valve labels must be fastened to a
galvanised sheet steel bracket held in place by the valve flange bolts, or by two galvanised steel straps around
the pipe adjacent to the valve. Label sizes must generally comply with MP-GEN-158.
2.2.5. Pipe labels
Pipe labels must indicate the pipe service, e.g. supply oil, drain oil, control oil, cooling water and, where
appropriate, the normal direction of flow. Pipe markers must comply with AS 1345.
Hydraulic pipework must be identified by colour coded enamel finish painted bands or proprietary pipe
identification stickers.
2.3. Equipment identification
2.3.1. General
All equipment within the cubicles must be clearly labelled and labels must be clearly visible after all equipment
and wiring is in place, and in its operational state.